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PART A 
Sl 

THE APPROPRIATION (1983/84) BILL, 1983 

(Bill No. 2 of 1983) 

(To be presented by the Minister for Finance) 

MEMORANDUM IN TERMS OF THE STANDING ORDERS OF PARLIAMENT 

The object of this Bill isto charge the Consolidated Fund with the sum of one hun- 

dred and ninety three million, nine hundred and seventy two thousand Emalangeni (193, 

972,000) for the period commencing on the Ist April, 1983 ending on the 3{st March, 1984. 

The sum is to be appropriated in the manner set out in the Schedule hereto. 

D.P. MAKANZA 

Attorney—-General 

A BILL 

entitled 

An Act to provide for the appropriation of a certain sum of money for the financial 

year commencing on the Ist April, 1983 and ending on the 31st March, £984. 

Short title and commencement. 

1. This Act may be cited as the Appropriation (1983/84) Act, 1983 and shall come into 

force on the Ist day of April, 1983. 

Charge to the Consolidated Fund. - 

2, .. The Consolidated Fund is charged with such sum of money not exceeding in the 

aggregate one hundred and ninety three million, nine hundred and seventy two ‘thousand 

Emalangeni (E193,972,000) as required for the services of the Government of the King- 

dom of Swaziland during the financial year commencing on the Ist April, 1983 -and.-ending 

on. the. 31st March, 1984. 

3. The sum appropriated under section 2 shall be applied to the services set out in the 

first column ‘of the Schedule and in the respective amounts appearing in the second and 

third columns in-respect of each: service. 
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SCHEDULE OF APPROPRIATIONS 

Service 

Parliament 

$2 

Private & Cabinet Offices 

Establishment & Training 

Foreign Affairs 

Police 

Defence 

Deputy Prime Minister’s Office 

Agriculture and Co-operatives 

Commerce, Industry, Mines & Tourism 

Geological Survey and Mines 

Education 

Finance 

Treasury and Stores 

Income Tax 

Panning and Statistics 

Customs and Excise 

Health 

Justice 

Prisons 

Home Affairs 

Swazi National Treasury 

King’s Office 

Tinkhundla Office 

Works, Power & Communications 

Audit 

Civil Service Board 

Central Transfers 

Amounts 

Recurrent 

(E) 

652,000 
424,000 

4,987,000 
2,772,000 
7,411,000 
9,782,000 
3,225,000 

10,743,000 
846,000 
832,000 

21,392,000 
415,000 

1,919,000 
462,000 
789,000 
669,000 

10,362,000 
1,617,000 
3,902,000 
4,606,000 
993,000 
298,000 
285,000 

9,771,000 
326,000 
114,000 

5,500,000 

Amounts 

Capital 

(E) 

4,031,000 

847,000 

1,270,000 

476,000 

9,905,000 

351,000 

3,305,000 

8,868,000 

20,000 

1,887,000 
40,000 

4,175,000 
1,235,000 

200,000 

45,074,000 

6,600,000 

193,972,000 
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